

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 16027 OF 2014
(Application for Bail)
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 364 OF 2014

SHANKAR RAI

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF M. P. (NOW CHHATTISGARH)

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25th August, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order ;_

“Put up after two weeks to enable the appellant to file the evidence of two witnesses i.e. Nirmala Bai and Dipti Mishra.”

It is submitted for information of the Court that counsel for the Appellant has not filed the evidence of two witnesses i.e. Nirmala Bai and Dipti Mishra.

The matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 11th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/pc