

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 16027/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 364/2014

SHANKAR RAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. (NOW CHHATTISGARH)

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 15/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Smarshar, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the fact that the appellant has already completed 7 years in jail, we are inclined to grant bail to the appellant. Accordingly, the appellant is released on bail upon furnishing bail bonds for a sum of Rs.10,000/- with two sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

CrI.M.P. No. 16027 of 2014 is, accordingly, allowed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)  
Court Master