

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 364/2014

SHANKAR RAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. (NOW CHHATTISGARH)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Apoorv Shukla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Prerna Singh, learned counsel submits that the petitioner has recently engaged her and after obtaining the no objection from the previous Advocate-on-Record, she will soon file the vakalatnama.

2. As prayed for, the matter stands deferred by two weeks. In the meantime, the Vakalatnama should be filed.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR